
UNIT  RESIDENTIAL  LOW VOLTAGE HIGHER VOLTAGE

GENERATION & TRANSMISSION

Generation - System Charge Php/kWh 10.2233             10.2233               10.2233                    

PARR Php/kWh (0.0115)             -                      -                          

Transmission - System Charge Php/kWh 0.4672               1.3307                 

Transmission - Demand Charge Php/kW -                    -                      233.2200                  

System Loss Charge Php/kWh 1.1584               1.1584                 1.1584                     

DISTRIBUTION (SURNECO)

Distribution - System Charge Php/kWh 0.5143               0.5134                 -                          

Distribution - Demand Charge Php/kW -                      190.0300                  

Supply - System Charge Php/kWh 0.5828               -                      -                          

Supply - Ret. Cust. Charge Cust/mo 41.6100               41.6100                    

Metering - System Charge Php/kWh 0.3669               

Metering - Ret. Cust. Charge meter/mo 5.0000               31.1900               31.1900                    

Php/kWh 0.2508               0.2508                 0.2508                     

SUBSIDIES

Lifeline Subsidy Rate Php/kWh 0.0343               0.0343                 0.0343                     

Senior Citizen Subsidy Rate Php/kWh 0.0004               0.0004                 0.0004                     

Government Revenues

Universal Charges:

ME NPC-SPUG Php/kWh 0.2216               0.2216                 0.2216                     

ME RED Php/kWh 0.0017               0.0017                 0.0017                     

Environmental Charges Php/kWh -                    -                      -                          

NPC Stranded Contract Cost Php/kWh -                    -                      -                          

NPC Stranded Debt Php/kWh 0.0428               0.0428                 0.0428                     

FIT-ALL (Renewable) Php/kWh -                    -                      -                          

FIT-ALL Adjustment Php/kWh -                    -                      -                          

Php/kWh 13.8530           13.7774              11.9333                   

ADD: Fixed Charges Php/Mo 5.0000              72.8000              72.8000                   

Php/kW -                      423.2500                 

VAT   - Generation Php/kWh 1.2131               1.2131                 1.2131                     

         -  Transmission Php/kWh 0.0507               0.1443                 0.0810                     

         -  System Loss Php/kWh 0.1367               0.1367                 0.1367                     

         -  Distribution & Subsidies Php/kWh 0.1798               0.0658                 0.0042                     

Php/Mo 0.6000               8.7360                 8.7360                     

Php/kW -                    -                      22.8036                    

Php/kWh 15.4333           15.3373              13.3683                   

ADD: Fixed Charges Php/Month 5.6000              81.5360              81.5360                   

Php/kW -                    -                      446.0536                 

TOTAL CHARGES

Monthly Demand Charge

TOTAL CHARGES BEFORE PROVISION FOR RPT

Monthly Demand Charge

SURIGAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Narciso - Espina Sts., Surigao City

BILLING RATES for MAINLAND & BAPA
for the billing month of June 2023

CHARGES

Reinvestment Fund For Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC)



SURIGAO DEL NORTE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.

Narciso - Espina Sts., Surigao City

BILLING RATES for HIKDOP
for the billing month of June 2023

UNIT  RESIDENTIAL  LOW VOLTAGE 

GENERATION(NPC-SPUG)

Generation - System Charge Php/kWh 6.1419                        6.1419                          

PARR Php/kWh (0.3000)                       -                                

System Loss Charge Php/kWh 0.3624                        0.3624                          

DISTRIBUTION (SURNECO)

Distribution - System Charge Php/kWh 0.5143                        0.5134                          

Supply - System Charge Php/kWh 0.5828                        -                                

Supply - Ret. Cust. Charge Cust/mo 41.6100                        

Metering - System Charge Php/kWh 0.3669                        

Metering - Ret. Cust. Charge meter/mo 5.0000                        31.1900                        

Php/kWh 0.2508                        0.2508                          

SUBSIDIES

Lifeline Subsidy Rate Php/kWh 0.0343                        0.0343                          

Senior Citizen Subsidy Rate Php/kWh 0.0004                        0.0004                          

Government Revenues:

Universal Charges:

ME NPC-SPUG Php/kWh 0.2216                        0.2216                          

ME RED Php/kWh 0.0017                        0.0017                          

Environmental Charges Php/kWh -                              -                                

NPC Stranded Contract Cost Php/kWh -                              -                                

NPC Stranded Debts Php/kWh 0.0428                        0.0428                          

Php/kWh 8.2199                        7.5693                          

Php/Month 5.0000                        72.8000                        

VAT   - Generation Php/kWh 0.7120                        0.7120                          

         -  System Loss Php/kWh 0.0420                        0.0420                          

         -  Distribution & Subsidies Php/kWh 0.1798                        0.0658                          

Php/Mo 0.6000                        8.7360                          

Php/kWh 9.1537                        8.3891                          

Php/Month 5.6000                        81.5360                        

CHARGES

Reinvestment Fund For Sustainable CAPEX

TOTAL CHARGES 

TOTAL CHARGES  w/ VAT


